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SA109SF/ S4117SF+/S4125SF

SA109SH/ S4117SF+/S4125SF 8/16/24  10/100M RJ-45

100M FX 1.8/3.6/5.4G
SA109SF  100M FX SA117SF+/SA125SF
FX 100M FX 2
S4109SF SA117SF+/SA125SF 19
2.

® 10/100M RJ-45
10Mbps 100Mbps
160m 5

100M
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SC/STIMT-RIVF-45
2Km 62.5/125um 50/125u m

5Km/10Km/15Km/
20K m/45Km/75Km 9.0/125um
® Console
PC
3.LED
LED LED
Power------
SPD------ 100M
10M
LKA-----
FDX-----
4,
® 8/16/24 10/100M RJ}-45 1 100M FX S4125SF
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SA4109SF/S4117SF+/S41255F (v1.0)
° |EEE 802.3 Ethernet | EEE 802.3u Fast Ethernet
° 10/100M / MDI/MDIX
[ 10Mbps 14880pps

100Mbps  148800pps

°
Backpressure IEEE802.3x
°
[ ) VLAN
[ ) QoS
[ ) 1.8/3.6/5.4G 2/4/6M  MAC
4/8/12K
° Console
5.
°

8/16/24  10/100M RJ-45
1 100M FX  SA117SF+/SA125SF

CSMA/CD

10BASE-T 100o0hm3 4 5
100BASE-TX 1000hm 5/5e
100M FX /
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S4100SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)

Power LED

LKA/SPD/FDX LED
S4109SF  250mmx 130mmx 39mm
SA127SH/SA125SF  440mmx 220mmx 44mm

SA4109SF/ S4117SF+/S4125SF
1.0kg/1.8kg/2.0kg
)
50/60HZ 160 260V
160 260 volts
SA109SF/SA117SF+/S4125SF  0.2A/0.4A/0.5A
50/60 HZ
)
-10 +50 -20 +65
10% 90% at 40 10% 90% at 65
4.6Km 4.6Km
)
LWA=54AB DIN54635T.19
®

IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T
|EEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX  100BASE-FX
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S4109SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)
|EEE 802.3x
IEEE 802.1p
[ ]
FCC CEMark

FCC Class A, VCCI Class A, CISPR Class A
CSA/NRTL TUV/GS

TCL ( ) 5 www.tclnetworks.com



S4100SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)

1
® SAI09SF  SAI17SF+  SAI25SF 1
® RS232 1
e AC 1
° SA117SF+/SA125SF 1
° 4
° 1
° 1
° 1

TCL

2
1 —
2. —— SA117SF+/SA1255F

100M FX
3 —
LED
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4. ——SA4117SF+/SA125SF 19

7. —_—

Console

AC
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)
4,
) 7.6cm 3
) 38cm 15
[ ) 7.6cm 3
EIA/TIA
5.
[ )
) 100M FX SA4117SF+/S4125SF
[ )
)
[ )
6.
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RJ45

RJ-45

RJ45

100M FX

100M FX

100M FX

RJ-45

RJ45

RJ-45
Link LED

Link LED “ K
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S4109SF/S4117SF+/54125SF (v1.0)
PC RS-232
“ admin” 12
1.
)

RS-232 Console
COM COM1/COM2

Windows —> - > —
>

S4125SF “ "
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S4109SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)
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9600bps 8 1
iz
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* admin”

TCL S4109SF/S4117SF+/SA4125SF 10/100M bps Smart Switch

TCL
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(v1.0)

2.
TCL SA109SF/S4117SF+/SA125SF 10/100M bps Smart Switch
® -
@ -
©) -
® -
(5) Port VLAN --—- VLAN
(6) Port Trunk ---- Trunk
™ -
(8) QoS -—— QoS
© -
® -
[11...[A] . [ESC] [X]
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S4109SF/S4117SF+/54125SF (v1.0)
3.
)
)
)
)
100M FX 100M 100M
® Port VLAN
Port VLAN S4109SF/SA4117SF+/S4125SF 9/17/25
VLAN
VLAN
®  Port Trunk
S4109SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF 4/8/12  Trunk
)
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S4100SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)

MAC

MAC

® QoS

802.1p
MAC QoS

“ " VLAN
Trunk

12
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S4109SF/S4117SF+/54125SF (v1.0)
S109SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF

1.

)

)

100Base-TX
CATS5
)
) /
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S4100SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)

RJ-45
100Mbps

2.

[ Power LED

[ Link/Act LED o

[ 10/100Mbps LED  Full

Duplex LED

3.

°

)
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(v1.0)
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|IEEE802.3

10Base-T 100Base-TX

Ping

VLAN Trunk

TCL

19

www.tclnetworks.com



TCLM%&
"% 5 =

S4109SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)
1. 10/100 Mbps
SA109SF/SA117SF+/SA125SF 10/100
Mbps MDI/MDI-X
100 Mbps MDI-
X MDI
A B
12345678 12345678
i / u‘
/
/
/
Pin
MDI-X MDI
Pin Pin
+ 1 « 1 +
- 2 < 2 -
+ 3 —» 3 +
- 6 — P> 6 -
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S4109SF/S4117SF+/S4125SF (v1.0)
2. 10/100 M bps
SA109SF/ S4117SF+/S4125SF 10/100

Mbps MDI/MDI-X

100Mbps MDI-
X MDI-X

1 A g [
i Q
JN AN
] / 1
o /
MDI-X MDI-X
Pin Pin

+
D WN P

TCL ( ) 21 www.tclnetworks.com



